Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ▼	. * * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): WeatherData, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: User-Centric Enterprises, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Kansas	Address:Street Address:Street Address:Street City:State:KS_Zip:_67202 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Trademark Assignment Execution Date: 06/04/2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Kansas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/473,443; 76/475,687; 78/199,495	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Helen Hill Minsker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Street Address: 1001 G Street, NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Olicei Address.	19-0733
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Helen Hill Minsker Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sheat, extechments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Aealgnments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 4919.00036, 00037, 00041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WeatherData, Inc., a corporation of Kansas, with its principal place of business at 245 North Waco Street, Suite 310, Wichita, KS 67202 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") owns and has a *bona fide* intention to use the Marks set forth below, (hereinafter "the Marks");

AND, has applied to register the marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark office based on ASSIGNOR'S *bona fide* intent to use the Marks in commerce in connection with the following goods and/or services, set forth below:

STORM HAWK, U.S. Serial No. 76/473,443, filed November 20, 2002 for "GPS based computer software for processing and displaying weather and mapping information;"

Miscellaneous Design, U.S. Serial No. 76/475,687, filed November 20, 2002 for "GPS based computer software for processing and displaying weather and mapping information;"

PUT THE WEATHER WHERE YOUR MAP IS, U.S. Serial No. 78/199,495, filed January 2, 2003 for "GPS based computer software for processing and displaying weather and mapping information."

WHEREAS, User-Centric Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of KANSAS, with its principal place of business at 245 North Waco Street, Suite 310, Wichita, KS 67202 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the business of ASSIGNOR in connection with which ASSIGNOR has a *bona fide* intention to use the Marks and the pending applications therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the pending Applications therefore, together with that portion of 510428-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0828

Docket No. 4919.00036, 00037, 00041

ASSIGNOR'S business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, and together with the goodwill of said business for which ASSIGNOR has a bona fide intent to use the Marks.

WeatherData, Inc Title: CEO Founder

Date: 6/4/03 STATE OF [insert state where signed] : ss:-Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____day of

RECORDED: 06/17/2003

COUNTY OF [insert county]

My commission expires:

Notary Public

510428-1

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0829